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No. 464, S.] 	 [Published July 16, 1907. 

CHAPTER 633. 

AN ACT to amend section 23 of the statutes, relating to 
registry of electors. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcriorr 1. Section 23 of the statutes is amended to read: 
• • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 

SEcrioN 2. All acts or parts of acts contravening or incon. 
sistent with the provisions of this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved July 13, 1907. 

No. 364, S.] 	 [Published July 16, 1907. 

CHAPTER 634. 

A N ACT to amend sections 14, 4 and 15 of chapter 490, laws 
of 1905, making the same sections 1583, 1573 and 1584 of 
the statutes, relating to compensation of state treasury 
agent and to hawkers and peddlers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 14 of chapter 490, laws of 1905, is 
amended and made a section of the statutes to read: 

• • 
SEcruni 2. Section 4, chapter 490, laws of 1905, is amended 

and made a new section of the statutes to read: 
• • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	 • 
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General election: newspaper notice in August. SEC- 
TION 20. 1. The st'cretary of state, between the first day of 
* * * August and the first day of September in each year 
in which state officers, representatives in congress, members 
of the assembly and state senators are to be elected for a full 
term of office, or in which electors of president and vice-presi-
dent are to be elected, shall make out a notice in 'writing stating 
that at the next general election to be held on the Tuesday next 
succeeding the first Monday in November following the officers 
aforesaid, or so many of such officers as are then to be chosen, 
are to be elected, and specifying in the case of such representa-
tives and senators the respective districts in which they are to 
be elected, and shall publish a copy of such notice in a news-
paper printed at the seat of government once in each wtek from 
the date of such notice until the election to which it refers. 

Printer's rates ; notices of popular vote. 2. The com- 
pensation for the publication of such. notice shall not exceed 
fifty cents per folio for the first insertion, and thirty cents per 
folio for any subsequent insertions. The secretary of state shall 
transmit by mail a like notice to the county clerk of each 
county, specifying the said officers to be voted for in said county, 
and in case of a senator, the number of his district, and also 
any constitutional amendment or other question to be submitted 
to the electors of the state for a popular vote. 

(Ch. 362, 1907.) 

Registry for general elections, municipalities above and 
. below 5,000. SECTION 23. 1. In each year when a general 
election is by law required to be held, a registry of electors shall 
be made in each ward or election district of every city, and in * • 
• every ward or election district * *. * in every incorporated 
village, which city or village at the last previous census had a 
population of * * * five thousand or more, and in every 
town having a population of * * * five thousand or more 
at such census, * * * And until a census shall be so taken. 
and the population of such city or village determined as herein 
mentioned, no registry shall be held or taken therein, or in such 
towns as aforesaid. Such registration shall be made in the man-
ner provided by this chapter. 

2. No vote shall be received at any general election in any 
ward or election district within this section. if the name of the 
person offering to vote be not on said registry as completed, ex- 
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cept as hereinafter provided; but in case any one shall, after 
the last day for completing such registry and before such elec-
tion, become a qualificd voter of the elcction district, he shall, 
upon complying with the provisions of this chapter, have the 
same right to vote as if his name had been registered. 

3. * B * In cities and villages having a population of 
more than two thousand, and less than * * * five thousand 
at the last previous census, the common council of such cities 
and the • * * trustees of such villages, may by ordinance 
or resolution * * * declare, and provide * * * that 
registration shall be had in such cities and villages. 

(Ch. 633, 1907.) 

Choice of city officers without designation of party or 
principle. SECTION 35-1. 1. The provisions of sections 
35-1 to 35-13 inclusive, shall apply to the nomination and 
election of candidates for city offices in each city adopting the 
same as provided by law. 

2. No designation of any party or principle shall be used for 
Ay candidate on any nomination paper, official notice or ballot 
for any municipal election or preliminary election or nomination 
for city offices. 

(Ch. 670, 1907.) 

Nomination papers. SECTION 35-2. A candidate for 
any such office may be nominated by nomination paper or papers 
signed by a number of electors of the city, division or distriet 
wherein such candidate is to be voted for, equal to not lass than 
two per centum of the total number of votes cast therein for 
governor at the last preceding general election, and in no case 
by less than ten electors. Except as herein provided such nomi-
nation paper or papers shall conform to the provisions of sec-
tion 30, statutes of 1898. 

(Ch. 670, 1907.) 

Time of filing. SEMON 35-3. Such nomination papers 
shall be filed in the office of the city clerk of such city at least 
twenty-two days prior to the holding of the election to fill such 
office. 

(Ch. 670, 1907.) 

Ticket. SECTION 35-4. Except as herein provided, the per-
sons so nominated and none other, shall be placed upon the 
ticket at the election. 

(Ch. 670, 1907.) 


